ASD LIGHTING CORP
LED TRIMLESS DOWNLIGHT
E-mail: orders@asd-lighting.com Web site: www.asd-lighting.com
For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
▶	DESIGN - LED TRIMLESS DOWNLIGHT has a twist-lock design and
includes a mud frame to be plastered over, giving it a smooth trimless
look. It features a durable airtight aluminum housing, multifaceted

▶	INSTALLATION - This fixture is IC rated so there is no can or any
other housing required. It is also Wet Locations rated, making it perfect
for any spaces with humidity requirements. Perfect for retail, hospitality,
or any other commercial space with a high ceiling.
▶	ADVANTAGES - With a lifespan of 50,000 hours, these fixtures
are made to last decades under normal operation! ASD provides a
5-year limited warranty along with ETL and Energy Star certifications to
guarantee top quality products and safety!
Catalog number
Notes
Type
Model Size Type Watts Voltage Dimmable Lumens CCT Trim color Dimensions
CD-T
ASD-CD-TR-1D7AC-WH 1 inch Round 7W 120 V TRIAC up to 498 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-3/4" x 3-5/8"
ASD-CD-TR-2D8AC-WH 2 inch Round 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 643 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-9/16" x 2-3/8"
ASD-CD-TR-2D15AC-WH 2 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,029 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-9/16" x 5-1/16"
ASD-CD-TR-MV-2D15AC-WH 2 inch Round 15W 120-277 V 0-10 V up to 1,077 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-9/16" x 4-15/16"
ASD-CD-TR-2D15WH-4P 2 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,029 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 3-9/16" x 5-1/16"
ASD-CD-TR-2D15AC-BK 2 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,029 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 3-9/16" x 5-1/16"
ASD-CD-TS-2D8AC-WH 2 inch Square 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 636 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-1/8" x 4-1/8" x 3-3/8"
ASD-CD-TS-2D15AC-WH 2 inch Square 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,026 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-1/8" x 4-1/8" x 5-9/16"
ASD-CD-TS-2D15AC-BK 2 inch Square 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,026 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-1/8" x 4-1/8" x 5-9/16"
ASD-CD-TR-3D15AC-WH 3 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,226 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-15/16" x 4-7/16"
ASD-CD-TS-3D15AC-WH 3 inch Square 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,243 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-1/2" x 5-1/2" x 4-15/16"
ASD-CD-TR-3D12AC-WH 3.5 inch Round 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 933 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-7/8" x 2-15/16"
ASD-CD-TR-3D12WH-4P 3.5 inch Round 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 933 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-7/8" x 2-15/16"
ASD-CD-TR-3D12AC-BK 3.5 inch Round 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 933 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-7/8" x 2-15/16"
ASD-CD-TS-3D12AC-WH 3.5 inch Square 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 953 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-11/16" x 5-11/16" x 3-1/16"
ASD-CD-TS-3D12AC-BK 3.5 inch Square 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 953 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-11/16" x 5-11/16" x 3-1/16"
ASD-CD-TR-4D15AC-WH 4 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,055 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-7/8" x 3-1/8"
ASD-CD-TR-4D15WH-4P 4 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,055 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-7/8" x 3-1/8"
ASD-CD-TR-MV-4D15AC-WH 4 inch Round 15W 120-277 V 0-10 V up to 1,082 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-7/8" x 3-1/8"
ASD-CD-TR-4D15AC-BK 4 inch Round 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,055 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-7/8" x 3-1/8"
ASD-CD-TS-4D15AC-WH 4 inch Square 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,090 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-5/16" x 6-5/16" x 4"
ASD-CD-TS-4D15AC-BK 4 inch Square 15W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,090 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 6-5/16" x 6-5/16" x 4"
ASD-CD-TR-6D24AC-WH 6 inch Round 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,075 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 3-9/16"
ASD-CD-TR-MV-6D24AC-WH 6 inch Round 24W 120-277 V 0-10 V up to 2,023 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-11/16" x 3-5/8"
ASD-CD-TR-6D24AC-BK 6 inch Round 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,075 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-11/16" x 3-9/16"
ASD-CD-TS-6D24AC-WH 6 inch Square 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,038 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 8-1/8" x 8-1/8" x 3-11/16"
ASD-CD-TS-6D24AC-BK 6 inch Square 24W 120 V TRIAC up to 2,038 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 8-1/8" x 8-1/8" x 3-11/16"
CD-TG GIMBAL
ASD-CD-TG-2D8AC-WH 2 inch Round 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 717 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-1/16" x 2-3/8"
ASD-CD-TGR-2D8AC-BK 2 inch Round 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 717 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 4-1/16" x 2-11/16"
ASD-CD-TGS-2D8AC-WH 2 inch Square 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 672 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 5-1/8" x 5-1/8" x 2-3/4"
ASD-CD-TGS-2D8AC-BK 2 inch Square 8W 120 V TRIAC up to 672 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) Black 5-1/8" x 5-1/8" x 2-3/4"
ASD-CD-TGR-3D12AC-WH 3 inch Round 12W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,043 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 4-1/16" x 5-9/16"
ASD-CD-TGR-4D17AC-WH 4 inch Round 17W 120 V TRIAC up to 1,623 lm 5CCT (2,700/3,000/3,500/4,000/5,000 K) White 6-11/16" x 4"
For detailed luminous flux information please refer to Annex 1, page 7.
BlackWhiteFinish:
ASD LIGHTING CORP
LED TRIMLESS DOWNLIGHT

For most up-to-date spec sheets please refer to asd-lighting.com
English
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model UPC Pcs. (pack) per carton Carton size Carton weight GTIN 14
CD-T
ASD-CD-TR-1D7AC-WH 810128118262 24 17.9" x 17.7" x 9.7" 23.2 lbs 10810128118269
ASD-CD-TR-2D8AC-WH 810050736596 18 12.4" x 11.2" x 11.6" 15.4 lbs 10810050736593
ASD-CD-TR-2D15AC-WH 810050736602 18 15.9" x 10.8" x 17.5" 26.8 lbs 10810050736609
ASD-CD-TR-MV-2D15AC-WH 810050739498 18 21.5" x 20.1" x 8.7" 26.8 lbs 10810050739495
ASD-CD-TR-2D15WH-4P 810128118286 8 (2) 10.4" x 10.4" x 12" 11.9 lbs 10810128118283
ASD-CD-TR-2D15AC-BK 810128111348 18 15.9" x 10.8" x 17.5" 26.8 lbs 10810128111345
ASD-CD-TS-2D8AC-WH 810050737012 18 14.6" x 12" x 13.4" 19.8 lbs 10810050737019
ASD-CD-TS-2D15AC-WH 810050736619 18 19.3" x 16.3" x 11.6" 27.9 lbs 10810050736616
ASD-CD-TS-2D15AC-BK 810128111362 18 19.3" x 16.3" x 11.6" 27.9 lbs 10810128111369
ASD-CD-TR-3D15AC-WH 810128118279 18 17.7" x 13.6" x 15.8" 30.1 lbs 10810128118276
ASD-CD-TS-3D15AC-WH 810128118347 18 17.7" x 13.6" x 17.5" 32.9 lbs 10810128118344
ASD-CD-TR-3D12AC-WH 810050736626 18 20.1" x 13.2" x 10.8" 25.4 lbs 10810050736623
ASD-CD-TR-3D12WH-4P 810128118316 8 (2) 13.2" x 13.2" x 7.7" 12.2 lbs 10810128118313
ASD-CD-TR-3D12AC-BK 810128111379 18 20.1" x 13.2" x 10.8" 25.4 lbs 10810128111376
ASD-CD-TS-3D12AC-WH 810128111393 18 20.7" x 14.8" x 12.8" 26.9 lbs 10810128111390
ASD-CD-TS-3D12AC-BK 810128111386 18 20.7" x 14.8" x 12.8" 26.9 lbs 10810128111383
ASD-CD-TR-4D15AC-WH 810050736633 18 19.5" x 14.4" x 12.2" 33.3 lbs 10810050736630
ASD-CD-TR-4D15WH-4P 810128118330 8 (2) 13.6" x 12.8" x 8.5" 13.9 lbs 10810128118337
ASD-CD-TR-MV-4D15AC-WH 810050739504 18 19.5" x 14.4" x 12.2" 33.3 lbs 10810050739501
ASD-CD-TR-4D15AC-BK 810128111430 18 19.5" x 14.4" x 12.2" 33.3 lbs 10810128111437
ASD-CD-TS-4D15AC-WH 810050737036 18 21.5" x 14.4" x 15.2" 33.3 lbs 10810050737033
ASD-CD-TS-4D15AC-BK 810128111409 18 21.5" x 14.4" x 15.2" 33.3 lbs 10810128111406
ASD-CD-TR-6D24AC-WH 810050739511 12 19.5" x 19.5" x 14" 37 lbs 10810050739518
ASD-CD-TR-MV-6D24AC-WH 810050739528 12 19.5" x 19.5" x 14" 37 lbs 10810050739525
ASD-CD-TR-6D24AC-BK 810128111447 12 19.5" x 19.5" x 14" 37 lbs 10810128111444
ASD-CD-TS-6D24AC-WH 810128111423 12 19.5" x 19.5" x 14" 38.6 lbs 10810128111420
ASD-CD-TS-6D24AC-BK 810128111416 12 19.5" x 19.5" x 14" 38.6 lbs 10810128111413
CD-TG GIMBAL
ASD-CD-TG-2D8AC-WH 810050736640 18 14.2" x 12.8" x 10.4" 18.3 lbs 10810050736647
ASD-CD-TGR-2D8AC-BK 810128111454 18 14.2" x 12.8" x 10.4" 18.3 lbs 10810128111451
ASD-CD-TGS-2D8AC-WH 810128111478 18 17.1" x 12.8" x 11.6" 20.1 lbs 10810128111475
ASD-CD-TGS-2D8AC-BK 810128111461 18 17.1" x 12.8" x 11.6" 20.1 lbs 10810128111468
ASD-CD-TGR-3D12AC-WH 810128112321 18 16.5" x 14" x 12.8" 36.3 lbs 10810128112328
ASD-CD-TGR-4D17AC-WH 810128112338 18 22.4" x 15.2" x 15.2" 50.4 lbs 10810128112335
ACCESSORIES:
Model Description UPC Pcs. (pack)
per carton Carton size Carton
weight GTIN 14
BLD-HM08D Battery back-up kit 8W 810128111508 10 17.1" x 14.6" x 11" 19.6 lbs 10810128111505
BLD-HM15D Battery back-up kit 15W 810050734882 10 17.8" x 13.5" x 9.5" 25.1 lbs 10810050734889
ASD-MPLR-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810050739344 24 (4) 14.4" x 9.8" x 3.2" 18.1 lbs 10810050739341
ASD-MPLR18-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate 18" with asymmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810128112826 24 (4) 18.9" x 9.8" x 3.2" 32.9 lbs 10810128112823
ASD-MPLS-346-FA-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with asymmetric square holes 3-4-6" 810128110303 24 (4) 14.4" x 9.8" x 3.2" 17.7 lbs 10810128110300
ASD-MPLR-346-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric round holes 3-4-6" 810050739351 24 (4) 27" x 9.1" x 3.2" 21 lbs 10810050739358
ASD-MPLS-346-FS-6PACK New construction flat mounting plate with symmetric square holes 3-4-6" 810128110310 24 (4) 27" x 9.1" x 3.2" 20.7 lbs 10810128110317
ASD-MPLR-346-SC-6PACK New construction mounting plate with round holes and sliding clips 3-4-6" 810050739337 12 (2) 17.3" x 11.9" x 13.4" 17 lbs 10810050739334